

COPAS y Coches Fuera de Competición					TRAMO 1 Vueltas			TRAMO 2 Vueltas			TRAMO 3 Vueltas			TRAMO 4 Vueltas			PEN	TOTALES				ANTERIOR	LIDER	OBSERVACIONES
PILOTO	GR	Pos.	Dor	ETAPA 1	ETAPA 2	ETAPA 3	ETAPA 1	ETAPA 2	ETAPA 3	ETAPA 1	ETAPA 2	ETAPA 3	ETAPA 1	ETAPA 2	ETAPA 3	E-1		E-2	E-3	FINAL				
Rafa Esteban	CHA	Chacal	1	54	54,138	58,141	54,625	62,901	61,477	61,764	63,544	63,758	61,578	26,029	29,043	27,172	0,000	206,612	212,419	205,139	624,170		0,000	0
José Piazuleo	Avant	ASP-14	1	78	59,914	55,798	55,540	64,647	63,362	62,227	62,154	61,327	60,378	27,455	26,639	26,044	0,000	214,170	207,126	204,099	625,395	-1,225	-1,225	0
Alex Martín	FDC	U24 Mas Slot		96	55,726	55,649	54,863	63,617	63,269	63,545	63,537	66,700	61,073	27,623	25,426	25,351	0,000	210,503	211,044	204,832	626,379	-0,984	-2,209	0
Ignacio Andreu	FDC	ASP-14		93	54,163	57,873	57,155	63,793	59,291	62,977	60,024	58,547	59,716	30,945	37,272	25,994	0,000	208,925	212,983	205,842	627,750	-1,371	-3,580	0
Jose Alfonso San Nicolás	FDC	Chacal		56	66,035	55,826	55,430	63,790	62,141	64,681	63,592	61,533	62,924	27,073	26,482	25,804	0,000	220,490	205,982	208,839	635,311	-7,561	-11,141	0
Alberto Sazatornil	CHA	OscaSlot	2	86	60,122	56,996	56,111	64,793	64,048	63,636	65,025	64,678	63,087	26,839	28,445	29,540	0,000	216,779	214,167	212,374	643,320	-8,009	-19,150	0
José Luis Perolet	FDC WRC	Tamaslot		31	59,187	55,850	56,028	71,408	69,544	65,145	65,457	62,849	61,001	27,746	26,274	25,259	0,000	223,798	214,517	207,433	645,748	-2,428	-21,578	0
Miguel Meseguer	FDC B	CSZ		3	58,101	58,159	56,947	67,586	65,760	69,704	65,573	64,071	63,668	27,070	26,352	26,223	0,000	218,330	214,342	216,542	649,214	-3,466	-25,044	0
Javier Gras	Avant	Team Reconter	2	79	60,099	56,711	55,628	64,914	65,565	63,713	66,203	65,221	61,718	36,512	26,186	29,708	0,000	227,728	213,683	210,767	652,178	-2,964	-28,008	0
Javier Lahoz	CHA	ASP-14	3	51	63,004	59,075	56,700	68,034	64,936	64,239	64,083	63,204	62,254	30,234	27,285	29,467	0,000	225,355	214,500	212,660	652,515	-0,337	-28,345	0
Ignacio Pereda	Avant	Almodeli	3	81	57,497	61,866	56,657	63,468	65,422	61,299	63,708	64,446	66,594	26,951	28,863	39,157	0,000	211,624	220,597	223,707	655,928	-3,413	-31,758	0
Ubaldo Oliver	FDC WRC	CSZ		10	70,117	57,203	59,488	68,638	68,195	66,796	64,612	61,948	64,497	27,522	26,849	27,020	0,000	230,889	214,195	217,801	662,885	-6,957	-38,715	0
José Lecha	Avant	ASP-14	4	83	58,411	65,384	65,653	62,435	62,438	60,430	71,019	68,700	66,579	30,706	27,450	26,198	0,000	222,571	223,972	218,860	665,403	-2,518	-41,233	0
Jialru	CHA	Almodeli	4	89	63,972	62,162	58,697	64,819	65,772	62,647	68,503	66,994	67,994	28,466	33,565	28,227	0,000	225,760	228,493	217,565	671,818	-6,415	-47,648	0
Oscar Gonzalo	CHA	Almodeli	5	55	62,444	62,569	65,537	64,879	64,818	62,921	76,232	74,150	68,689	26,390	26,873	28,465	0,000	229,945	228,410	225,612	683,967	-12,149	-59,797	0
Juanra Subias	FDC	Tamaslot		57	66,767	62,283	58,587	72,224	69,835	72,485	68,576	64,085	62,910	29,348	32,071	26,961	0,000	236,915	228,274	220,943	686,132	-2,165	-61,962	0
Joaquín Martínez	CHA	ASP-14	6	88	62,303	62,839	65,228	67,647	66,626	67,217	68,835	64,695	67,686	33,265	33,581	28,134	0,000	232,050	227,741	228,265	688,056	-1,924	-63,886	0
José Miguel Carreras	FDC AGT	OscaSlot		18	63,221	61,103	63,431	69,050	68,140	68,156	71,469	68,501	66,725	29,410	31,675	30,260	0,000	233,150	229,419	228,572	691,141	-3,085	-66,971	0
Miguel A. Robles	Avant	Team Reconter	5	80	64,570	59,595	60,468	80,011	65,452	63,794	69,245	64,418	70,770	33,007	34,365	28,826	0,000	246,833	223,830	223,858	694,521	-3,380	-70,351	0
Andrés Puché Sr.	CHA	ASP-14	7	87	70,691	60,754	71,601	66,342	64,432	64,873	67,614	70,526	68,340	31,523	32,045	28,134	0,000	236,170	227,757	232,948	696,875	-2,354	-72,705	0
Daniel Lahuerta	Avant	Almodeli	6	16	64,312	66,022	61,562	72,414	64,552	69,951	73,004	71,872	70,832	32,235	28,458	30,545	0,000	241,965	230,904	232,890	705,759	-8,884	-81,589	0
Miguel A Andreu	FDC	ASP-14		92	65,598	81,630	51,429	73,231	62,188	60,079	84,280	65,521	61,588	44,667	26,300	29,669	0,000	267,776	235,639	202,765	706,180	-0,421	-82,010	0
Andrés Puché Jr.	CHA	ASP-14	8	90	63,267	64,907	62,623	70,681	68,395	67,346	73,464	70,725	69,312	35,856	29,772	32,893	0,000	243,268	233,799	232,174	709,241	-3,061	-85,071	0
Paco Oyala	Avant	Team Reconter	7	85	67,139	65,474	68,466	68,932	68,318	68,639	68,928	74,562	75,161	30,666	33,827	30,324	0,000	235,665	242,181	242,590	720,436	-11,195	-96,266	0
Cesar Bielsa	CHA	OscaSlot	9	91	65,849	68,797	70,608	71,631	69,725	67,878	68,620	74,325	70,768	37,604	33,913	31,945	0,000	243,704	246,760	241,199	731,663	-11,227	-107,493	0
Elena Aguilar	Avant	Team Reconter	8	82	66,139	71,393	69,667	71,377	71,979	67,219	71,690	73,371	69,919	35,388	30,867	39,145	0,000	244,594	247,610	245,950	738,154	-6,491	-113,984	0
Jose Miguel Carreras	FDC	OscaSlot		11	62,328	72,472	70,865	84,586	67,467	70,242	70,889	80,312	73,507	29,329	28,439	30,191	0,000	247,132	248,690	244,805	740,627	-2,473	-116,457	0
Victor Molina	Avant	Tamaslot	9	50	78,590	73,733	73,278	72,147	78,030	69,836	68,979	66,265	65,807	31,600	33,772	33,980	0,000	251,316	251,800	242,901	746,017	-5,390	-121,847	0
Joaquín Sanz	FDC WRC	CSZ		8	73,824	68,704	66,344	84,497	82,388	79,998	69,908	77,724	72,963	30,109	28,585	28,916	0,000	258,338	257,401	248,221	763,960	-17,943	-139,790	0
Luis Binaburo	FDC	Almodeli		53	62,561	61,013	59,055	120,000	72,887	70,019	68,769	68,133	62,441	31,910	27,034	120,000	0,000	283,240	229,067	311,515	823,822	-59,862	-199,652	0
Kike Izuel	FDC	OscaSlot		13	80,988	75,533	79,361	72,389	78,280	76,504	82,043	82,192	84,252	39,570	45,603	37,049	0,000	274,990	281,608	277,166	833,764	-9,942	-209,594	0
Joaquín Asensio	FDC	Almodeli		52	90,174	63,327	100,811	75,755	68,509	71,014	74,766	68,747	66,021	32,919	37,180	120,000	0,000	273,614	237,763	357,846	869,223	-35,459	-245,053	0
Jorge Pisa	CHA	OscaSlot	10	84	72,659	120,000	120,000	71,523	120,000	120,000	120,000	120,000	120,000	33,207	120,000	120,000	0,000	297,389	480,000	480,000	1257,389	-388,166	-633,219	Abandono